results of operations or financial position for any future period.  You should read the information set forth below
together with the unaudited significant notes and assumptions to the pro forma statements, and the Annual Report of
Quepasa on Form 10-K for the fiscal year ended December 31, 2010, and the quarterly report of Quepasa on Forms
10-Q for the six months ended June 30, 2011, which is incorporated by reference in this Form S-3, and the audited
financial statement of myYearbook for the years ended December 31, 2010 and 2009 included in this Form S-3, the
unaudited financial statements of myYearbook for the six months ended June 30, 2011included in this Form S-3, and
the audited financial statements of TechFront for the year-ended December 31, 2010 and 2009 including the notes
thereto, included in the Form 8-K/A filed on May 13, 2011.

31

Edgar Filing: QUEPASA CORP - Form 424B3

41

QUEPASA CORPORATION AND SUBSIDIARIES
Unaudited Pro Forma Balance Sheet

June 30, 2011

Historical

Acquirer
Acquiree
Insider Pro forma Adjustments Combined

Quepasa Guides, Inc. Debit Credit Pro forma

ASSETS
CURRENT ASSETS:
Cash and cash
equivalents $ 11,192,510 $ 8,849,988 10,000,000 1 18,000,000 2 $ 10,542,498

1,500,000 3

Accounts receivable, net 3,081,726 6,383,968 9,465,694
Notes receivable -
current portion 434,457 - 434,457
Restricted cash 275,000 - 275,000
Other current assets 202,039 593,404 795,443
Total current assets 15,185,732 15,827,360 21,513,092

Goodwill 4,529,645 78,310,229 2 82,839,874
Property and equipment,
net 746,338 3,699,084 4,445,422
Intangible assets 1,299,350 8,000,000 2 9,299,350
Notes receivable -
long-term portion 57,480 57,480
Other assets 126,893 44,992 171,885
Total assets $ 20,646,088 $ 20,870,786 $ 118,327,103

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS’ EQUITY
CURRENT
LIABILITIES:
Accounts payable 385,019 1,790,091 2,175,110
Accrued expenses 671,782 630,499 1,302,281
Accrued dividends 319,455 319,455
Deferred revenue 73,129 59,553 132,682
Unearned grant income 11,859 11,859
Current portion of
long-term debt - 2,352,246 2,352,246
Total current liabilities 1,461,244 4,832,389 6,293,633

Notes payable, net 6,570,788 2,348,626 8,919,414
Total liabilities 8,032,032 7,181,015 15,213,047

STOCKHOLDERS’
EQUITY:

4,097 4,097 2 -

Edgar Filing: QUEPASA CORP - Form 424B3

42

Preferred stock, Series A
(4,490,794 shares
authorized, 4,096,700
issued, and outstanding)
liquidation preference
$4,106,122
Preferred stock, Series B
(4,516,968 shares
authorized, 4,318,983
issued and outstanding)
liquidation preference
$13,129,708 4,319 4,319 2 28,798
Common stock, $.001
par value; 50,000,000
shares; 16,645,781
shares issued and
outstanding at June 30,
2011 16,647
Common stock, $.001
par value; 1,321,000
shares to be issued 1,321 1
Common stock, $.001
par value;
10,832,000 shares to be
issued. 10,830 2
Common stock, $.001
par value 27,197,985
shares authorized
12,267,475 shares issued
and outstanding 12,267 12267 2 -
Additional paid-in
capital 182,292,819 19,942,375 62,046,795 2 274,280,668

9,998,679 1
Accumulated deficit (169,933,329) (6,273,287 ) 6,273,287 2 (171,433,329)

1,500,000 3

Accumulated other
comprehensive income 237,919 237,919

Total shareholders'
equity 12,614,056 13,689,771 103,114,056
Total liabilities
and  shareholders' equity $ 20,646,088 $ 20,870,786 97,830,912 97,830,912 $ 118,327,103

See Unaudited Significant Notes and Assumptions to Pro Forma Financial Statements.

32

Edgar Filing: QUEPASA CORP - Form 424B3

43

QUEPASA CORPORATION AND SUBSIDIARIES
Unaudited Pro Forma Statement of Operations for the Six Months Ended

June 30, 2011

Historical Pro forma

Acquirer
Quepasa

Acquiree
Insider

Guides, Inc.
Adjustments

Debit (Credit)
Combined
Pro forma

REVENUES $ 4,085,211 $ 13,383,865 $ 17,469,076

OPERATING EXPENSES:
Sales and marketing 575,097 2,344,284 2,919,381
Product and content development 3,627,419 2,285,548 5,912,967
Games expenses 262,469 - 262,469
General and administrative 2,794,759 7,258,450 10,053,209
Depreciation and amortization 355,200 1,600,161 3,288,694

1,333,333 4

TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES 7,614,944 13,488,443 22,436,720

LOSS FROM OPERATIONS (3,529,733 ) (104,578 ) (4,967,644 )

OTHER INCOME (EXPENSE):
Interest income 34,034 11,543 45,577
Interest expense (301,205 ) (291,299 ) (592,504 )
Other income 1,169 - 1,169
TOTAL OTHER INCOME (EXPENSE) (266,002 ) (279,756 ) (545,758 )

LOSS BEFORE INCOME TAXES (3,795,735 ) (384,334 ) (5,513,402 )
Income tax provision - (21,590 ) (21,590 )
NET LOSS (3,795,735 ) (405,924 ) (5,534,992 )
Preferred stock dividends (40,705 ) - (40,705 )
Net LOSS ALLOCABLE TO COMMON
SHAREHOLDERS (3,836,440 ) (405,924 ) (1,333,333 ) (5,575,697 )

NET LOSS PER COMMON SHARE,
ALLOCABLE TO COMMON
SHAREHOLDERS, BASIC AND
DILUTED (0.23 ) (0.05 ) (0.20 )

WEIGHTED AVERAGE NUMBER OF
SHARES OUTSTANDING, BASIC
AND DILUTED 16,344,063 28,497,063 28,497,063

See Unaudited Significant Notes and Assumptions to Pro Forma Financial Statements.

33

Edgar Filing: QUEPASA CORP - Form 424B3

44

Edgar Filing: QUEPASA CORP - Form 424B3

45

QUEPASA CORPORATION AND SUBSIDIARIES
Unaudited Pro Forma Statement of Operations for the Year Ended

December 31, 2010

Historical Acquiree Pro forma
Acquirer
Quepasa

Acquiree
TechFront

  Insider
Guides, Inc.

Adjustments
Debit (Credit)

Combined
Pro forma

REVENUES $ 6,054,141 $ 1,226,271 $ 23,664,405 $ 30,944,817

OPERATING EXPENSES:
Sales and marketing 891,980 18,497 2,690,309 3,600,786
Product and content
development 4,774,694 1,435,843 3,948,385 10,158,922
General and administrative 6,123,083 364,777 12,306,939 18,794,799
Depreciation and amortization 319,779 - 2,953,307 6,167,936

2,666,667 5
36,607 6
191,576 7

TOTAL OPERATING
EXPENSES 12,109,536 1,819,117 21,898,940 38,722,443

LOSS FROM OPERATIONS (6,055,395 ) (592,846 ) 1,765,465 (7,777,626 )

OTHER INCOME
(EXPENSE):
Gain on sale of assets - - 1,895,000 1,895,000
Interest income 6,229 1 25,797 32,027
Interest expense (603,609 ) (211,423 ) (512,010 ) (1,327,042 )
Other income 2,125 - - 2,125
TOTAL OTHER INCOME
(EXPENSE) (595,255 ) (211,422 ) 1,408,787 602,110

 LOSS BEFORE INCOME
TAXES (6,650,650 ) (804,268 ) 3,174,252 (7,175,516 )
Income tax provision - (112,914 ) (102,954 ) (215,868 )
NET LOSS (6,650,650 ) (917,182 ) 3,071,298 (7,391,384 )
Preferred stock dividends (111,500 ) - - (111,500 )
NET LOSS ALLOCABLE TO
COMMON SHAREHOLDERS (6,762,150 ) (917,182 ) 3,071,298 (2,894,850 ) (7,502,884 )

NET LOSS PER COMMON
SHARE, ALLOCABLE TO
COMMON
SHAREHOLDERS,
BASIC AND DILUTED (0.52 ) (0.11 ) (0.29 )

WEIGHTED AVERAGE
NUMBER OF

13,117,845 25,619,568 25,619,568

Edgar Filing: QUEPASA CORP - Form 424B3

46

SHARES OUTSTANDING,
BASIC AND DILUTED

See Unaudited Significant Notes and Assumptions to Pro Forma Financial Statements.

34

Edgar Filing: QUEPASA CORP - Form 424B3

47

Quepasa Corporation
Significant Notes and Assumptions to Pro-forma Financial Statements

(Unaudited)

On March 2, 2011, we completed a business acquisition of XtFt through a Stock Purchase Agreement. Prior to the